#### FEATURES AND PROCEDURES

# WISCONSIN'S POWERBALL WITH POWER PLAY POWERBALL FIRST MILLIONAIRE OF THE YEAR VIP TRIP LIMITED TIME OFFER

For a limited time, WISCONSIN'S POWERBALL WITH POWER PLAY tickets may be eligible for entry into the POWERBALL VIP TRIP DRAWING. Only those sections of the WISCONSIN'S POWERBALL WITH POWER PLAY Features and Procedures that have changed for this Limited Time Offer are represented in this document. Unless amended by this document, all provisions of the WISCONSIN'S POWERBALL WITH POWER PLAY Features and Procedures remain in effect for this Limited Time Offer. This limited time offer starts March 20, 2022, and will be available until April 2, 2022.

### A. The theme and name of the game:

The following paragraph is added after paragraph 4:

WISCONSIN'S POWERBALL WITH POWER PLAY tickets purchased between 12:00:00 AM March 20, 2022, through 11:59:59 PM April 2, 2022, may be eligible for entry into the POWERBALL VIP TRIP DRAWING.

## B. The price of tickets:

There are no changes to this section.

#### C. The prize structure, including the number and value of prizes:

There are no changes to this section.

#### D. The frequency of drawings:

The following paragraphs are added after the second paragraph:

For a period of time, at the discretion of the Lottery Division Administrator, WISCONSIN'S POWERBALL WITH POWER PLAY tickets may count towards entry in the POWERBALL VIP TRIP DRAWING. The Wisconsin Lottery will not be responsible for any neglect, failure, or omission on the part of the U.S. Postal Service or any other delivery or courier service used to deliver a player's POWERBALL VIP TRIP DRAWING mailing to the Wisconsin Lottery. The Lottery assumes no responsibility or liability for POWERBALL VIP TRIP DRAWING tickets that are lost, or destroyed, or otherwise disqualified from participation in a drawing when such tickets are in the control of the Lottery. All tickets sent to the Wisconsin Lottery to enter the POWERBALL VIP TRIP DRAWING become property of the Wisconsin Lottery and will not be returned. Only tickets sent to and received by Wednesday, April 20, 2022 at the correct address for entry into the POWERBALL VIP TRIP DRAWING will be eligible for the POWERBALL VIP TRIP DRAWING.

Any POWERBALL WITH POWER PLAY ticket entered in the POWERBALL VIP TRIP DRAWING will be ineligible for any prize for which it would otherwise have entitled the holder. Any ticket entered into the POWERBALL VIP TRIP DRAWING will be considered a non-winning ticket for the purposes of eligibility for the POWERBALL VIP TRIP DRAWING.

The POWERBALL VIP TRIP DRAWING is a separate drawing from any POWERBALL WITH POWER PLAY drawings and the Wisconsin Lottery Super 2nd Chance drawings.

## E. The method of selecting winners:

There are no changes to this section.

# F. The method of making payment to the winners:

There are no changes to this section.